SYLVANIA Lamps
LEDlescent™ T8 8ft 2-Piece
Ballast-Free Lamps
LED586R4   1-23
Certifications and Listings
 — UL 1993
 — cUL1993

Prepared by
Dimensions in mm
Ordering Information
Item
Number
Ordering
Abbreviation
Wattage
(W)
Base
Type Replaces*
Input
Voltage
(V)
Average
Rated
Life (hrs.) CCT
Typical
Lumens
(lm) CRI
Power
Factor Bulb Finish
Case
Qty
DLC
Listed
41577 LED36T8FA8L96-2FGPDIM830BF 36 FA8 FO96T8 120-277V 50,000 3000K 4400 82 >0.90 Frosted Glass w/PET 10 5.1
41578 LED36T8FA8L96-2FGPDIM835BF 36 FA8 FO96T8 120-277V 50,000 3500K 4400 82 >0.90 Frosted Glass w/PET 10 5.1
41579 LED36T8FA8L96-2FGPDIM841BF 36 FA8 FO96T8 120-277V 50,000 4100K 4400 82 >0.90 Frosted Glass w/PET 10 5.1
41580 LED36T8FA8L96-2FGPDIM850BF 36 FA8 FO96T8 120-277V 50,000 5000K 4400 82 >0.90 Frosted Glass w/PET 10 5.1
41872 LED42T8HOL96-2FGPDIM830BF 42 FA8/R17D FO96T8/FO96T8HO 120-277V 50,000 3000K 5040 82 >0.90 Frosted Glass w/PET 10 5.1†
41873 LED42T8HOL96-2FGPDIM835BF 42 FA8/R17D FO96T8/FO96T8HO 120-277V 50,000 3500K 5040 82 >0.90 Frosted Glass w/PET 10 5.1†
41874 LED42T8HOL96-2FGPDIM841BF 42 FA8/R17D FO96T8/FO96T8HO 120-277V 50,000 4100K 5040 82 >0.90 Frosted Glass w/PET 10 5.1†
41875 LED42T8HOL96-2FGPDIM850BF 42 FA8/R17D FO96T8/FO96T8HO 120-277V 50,000 5000K 5040 82 >0.90 Frosted Glass w/PET 10 5.1†
*Can also be used to replace T12 Slimline 8ft (F96T12 with FA8 base).
†LED42T8HOL96 lamps ship with FA8 bases and are DLC approved. DLC does not have a category for lamps having R17D bases.
Ordering Guide
LED XX T8XX FA8 L96 -2 FGP DIM 8 XX BF
LED
LED = LED Lamp
Wattage
36 = 36 Watts
42 = 42 Watts
Lamp Type
T8 = T8
T8HO= T8HO†
Base Type
FA8 = FA8
Length
L96 = 96in
(8ft)
-2 = 2-piece Bulb Finish
FGP = Frosted
Glass w/PET
Dimming
DIM = Dimmable
CRI
8 = 80+
CCT
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
41 = 4100K
50 = 5000K
Operation
BF = UL Type B
Specifications & Lighting Data
Lamp Ballast
Current – 120V/277V
(AMPS)
System Power
(W)
System Lumens
(lm)
System Efficacy
(lm/W) No of Lamps
LED36T8FA8L96-2FGPDIM8XXBF N/A 1.2/0.52 72 8800 122 2
LED42T8HOL96-2FGPDIM8XXBF N/A 1.4 /0.61 84 10,080 120 2
Lamp Physical Information
Lamp
Description
End of Base Pin to
End of Opposite Pin End
Base Face to
Base Face
Length of Center
Connector Piece
Bulb Outside
Diameter
LED36T8FA8L96-2FGPDIM8XXBF 93.88" ±0.08" (2384mm ±2mm) 93.19"±0.08" (2367mm±2mm) 2.33" ±0.04" (59.3mm ±1mm) 1.00" ±0.08" (25.4mm±2.0mm)
LED42T8HOL96-2FGPDIM8XXBF 93.88" ±0.08" (2384mm ±2mm) 93.19"±0.08" (2367mm±2mm) 2.33" ±0.04" (59.3mm ±1mm) 1.00" ±0.08" (25.4mm±2.0mm)
2384.5
2367±2
59.3±12-84.3
17.6
Dimming Module Ordering Information
Item Number Ordering Abbreviation Dimming Input Voltage Input Current Input Wattage Output Wattage Efficiency Lifetime Warranty
75826 LVDC100WTLEDUNVDIM 0-10V 120-277Vac Max. 1000mA Max. 100W Max. 95W Max. 95% 50,000 hrs 5 yrs
Features
2-piece design
Allows for ease of shipping and
storing on standard pallets
Base
36W has FA8 base
42W ships with FA8 and
includes R17D for HO
applications